
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE  
 

Orlando City B Announces 2024 MLS NEXT Pro Schedule 
 
 
(Kissimmee, FL, February 9, 2024) – Orlando City B has announced its 2024 MLS NEXT 
Pro schedule. The Lions enter their third season in MLS NEXT Pro following a 2023 
campaign in which they qualified for the playoffs for the first time in Club history.  
 
Osceola County Stadium at Osceola Heritage Park will serve as the home field for OCB for 
the third-straight year. Ticketing information for Orlando City B matches will be available at 
a later date.    
 
The Lions will open the 2024 season on the road for two-consecutive matches, first 
traveling to take on Atlanta United 2 on Saturday, March 16, followed by a trip to Alabama 
for a matchup with Huntsville United FC on Friday, March 22.  
 
OCB’s slate of home matches will begin on Tuesday, April 2, with an intrastate rivalry 
matchup against its southern neighbors Inter Miami CF II.  
 
Orlando City B's full schedule for the 2024 MLS NEXT Pro season can be found at 
orlandocitysc.com. 
 
2024 Orlando City B Home Schedule: 
 

• Tuesday, April 2 vs. Inter Miami CF II, 7 p.m. 
• Sunday, April 14 vs. Carolina Core FC, 3 p.m. 
• Sunday, April 28 vs. Toronto FC II, 3 p.m. 
• Wednesday, May 8 vs. New York Red Bulls II, 7 p.m. 
• Sunday, May 26 vs. Huntsville City FC, 6 p.m. 
• Thursday, June 13 vs Chattanooga FC, 7 p.m. 
• Wednesday, June 26 vs. Atlanta United 2, 7 p.m. 
• Sunday, July 7 vs. Carolina Core FC, 7 p.m. 
• Sunday, July 14 vs Inter Miami CF II, 7 p.m. 
• Sunday, Aug. 11 vs. Crown Legacy FC, 5 p.m. 
• Sunday, Aug. 18 vs. New York City FC II, 7 p.m. 
• Sunday, Sept. 1 vs. Huntsville City FC, 7 p.m. 
• Sunday, Sept. 15 vs. New England Revolution II, 5 p.m. 
• Monday, Sept. 23 vs. Chicago Fire II, 5 p.m. 



 
 
 
To learn more about Osceola Heritage Park and other scheduled events, visit 
www.OHPark.com. 
 
 

#### 
 
About Osceola Heritage Park 

Osceola Heritage Park is "Where Central Florida Comes To Play." The 200-acre entertainment complex in 
Kissimmee, Florida, features the 10,000-capacity Silver Spurs Arena; 48,000-square-foot Events Center; the 
7,000-square-foot state-of-the-art Heritage Club; the 5,400-seat Osceola County Stadium; and festival 

grounds capable of accommodating up to 50,000 guests. The venue, managed by ASM Global, is dedicated to bringing world-
class entertainment to Osceola County while providing a home for community and philanthropic events. For more information, 
please visit OHPark.com. 
 
About ASM Global 

ASM Global is the world’s leading producer of entertainment experiences. It is the global leader in venue and 
event strategy and management – delivering locally tailored solutions and cutting-edge technologies to 
achieve maximum results for venue owners. The company’s elite venue network spans five continents, with a 

portfolio of more than 325 of the world’s most prestigious arenas, stadiums, convention and exhibition centers, and performing 
arts venues. For more information, please visit ASMGlobal.com.  
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